ARTHOUSE HEJTMANEK

Participant's personal data can be accessed on the ARTHOUSE HEJTMANEK website. (http://www.arthousehejtmanek.cz/cs/informace-k-ochrane-osobnich-udaju).

REGISTRATION FORM

AUCTION PARTICIPANT: Individual / Legal entity

Evening Auction

First name and last name / Name	4.12.2024 / 18.00
Street Address / Registered Address	BANK DETAILS
Postal Code, City, Country	Name of bank
Date of birth / Company Reg. no.	Bank Address
ID card or Passport no. / Court and file no.	Postal Code, City, Country
Actor on behalf of the legal entity	Account no.
Telephone	IBAN
E-mail	SWIFT
The above specified Participant is interested in participating in Auction co Auction House, Ltd., seated in Prague 6, Bubeneč, Goetheho 17/2, postal c commercial register maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague, file C 20 For this reason, they hereby apply for registration to auction in form of: Auction via telephone Auction with a written limit Auction	ode 160 00, Reg. no.: 29149932, registered in the 03984 (further as "ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK"). in person *Auction based on Power of Attorney
LOT. no. / Auctioned Item	*Power of Attorney on the reverse side of this document Max. price in CZK*
	*Maximum price does not include auction fee and VAT. The stated maximum price is not binding, except for Auction via telephone
The conditions for the eventual conclusion of the Purchase Contract between oned item, as well as any legal relations between ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNE ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK Auction rules dated 5th May 2023. The Auction rules and agrees to them without objection, confirming this agreement by s I agree I don't agree with processing of his/her personal data by ARTHOUSE HEJTMANEK for the purpose of sending commercial information (newsletters, marketing offers, etc.) and for other marketing activities conducted through electronic means (particularly including e-mail messages) as per this consent. Further details about the processing of the Auction	K and the Auction Participant, are governed by the Participant has familiarized themselves with these

ARTHOUSE HEJTMANEK

REGISTRATION FORM

ANNEX / EXPLENATION OF TERMS / POWER OF ATTORNEY

Evening Auction 4.12.2024 / 18.00

AUCTION RULES

The Auction Rules of ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK are available for review on the website: www.arthousehejtmanek.cz (where they can be downloaded at no cost). Additionally, the Auction Participant can request a copy of the Auction Rules in person at Gallery ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK, located at Goetheho 17/2, 160 00 Prague 6, Czech Republic.

AUCTION VIA TELEPHONE

The Auction Participant, acting as the Auctioneer, hereby grants authorization to ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK for the legal proceedings regarding the purchase of the Auctioned item, provided its starting price exceeds 15000 CZK. This authorization is based on instructions communicated via the aforementioned telephone to a representative appointed by ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK. The Auction Participant acknowledges that discussions between themselves and the representative of ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK will be recorded to safeguard the rights of both parties. Moreover, the Auction Participant recognizes that, due to the nature of the Telephone Auction, ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK cannot assume responsibility towards the Auction Participant, and thus no damages, of any amount, can be claimed by the Auction Participant in connection with the Telephone Auction.

AUCTION WITH A WRITTEN LIMIT

The Auction Participant submits a written offer to ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK to purchase the specified Auctioned item outlined in this registration form, provided its price exceeds 15000 CZK. The Participant expresses an interest in acquiring the specified Auctioned item up to the maximum price indicated in this form—the limit price—while respecting the starting price, inclusive of the auction fee and VAT. The limit price must be clearly defined in a specific currency and should exclude the auction fee and VAT. The Auction Participant acknowledges that, due to the nature of the Auction with a written limit, ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK cannot assume responsibility towards the Auction Participant. Hence, the Auction Participant agrees that no damages, of any amount, can be claimed by them in connection with the Auction with a written limit.

AUCTION BASED ON POWER OF ATTORNEY POWER OF ATTORNEY: Individual / Legal entity

The Auction Participant hereby authorizes:	
First and last name / Name	
Date of birth / Company reg. no.	
Permanent address / Registered address	
ID or passport no.	
Registered in the commercial register maintained by	
insert , section (further as ,,Agent")	
to represent the Auction Participant and to execute all necessary acts and legal proceedings during auctioning of specified work of arts at the auction. The Agent is authorized to execute bidding up to the amount of the stated maximum price, when maximum price means the highest knock-down price of the given work of art which the Auction Participant is obliged to pay and which does not include the auction fee and VAT. The Agent is not authorized to have a representative of them. The Auction Participant acknowledges that, with regards to the nature of Auction based on power of attorney, it is not possible for ARTHOUSE HEJTMÁNEK to bear any responsibility towards the Auction Participant.	
The Agent fully accepts the power of attorney in its entirety:	
Place and date Agent's signature	